
YEAR YEAR

MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled

    Enplaned 560,613 2,875,583 4.73 2.71

    Deplaned 564,014 2,851,413 4.37 2.37

    Total 1,124,627 5,726,996 4.55 2.54

 Charter

    Enplaned 841 3,152 100.00 -37.79

    Deplaned 677 3,120 100.00 -27.58

    Total 1,518 6,272 100.00 -33.10

Total  Passengers

    Enplaned 561,454 2,878,735 4.89 2.64

    Deplaned 564,691 2,854,533 4.49 2.32

    Total 1,126,145 5,733,268 4.69 2.48

MAIL (LBS.)

    Enplaned 295,424 1,900,512 -27.81 -16.58

    Deplaned 276,599 1,854,038 -21.66 -14.46

    Total 572,023 3,754,550 -24.96 -15.55

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)

    Enplaned 9,535,039 52,939,912 7.86 5.89

    Deplaned 7,633,713 45,067,895 -3.21 -1.78

    Charter 144,688 2,168,136 976.79 422.20

    Total 17,313,440 100,175,943 3.42 4.03

17,885,463 103,930,493 2.18 3.16

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 

    Air Carrier 10,296 57,718 2.34 1.85

    Air Taxi 536 2,830 17.80 22.04

    Civil Itinerant 319 1,675 0.31 2.38

    Civil Local 6 40 0.00 100.00

    Military 67 391 28.85 36.24

    Total 11,224 62,654 2.92 2.82

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC

    Air Carrier 8 90 -72.41 -28.57

    Air Taxi 1,282 7,818 -13.26 12.46

    Civil Itinerant 3,792 18,580 2.21 -10.57

    Civil Local 1,210 5,621 13.30 -18.54

    Military 137 575 10.48 31.28

    Total 6,429 32,684 0.31 -7.13

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Jun-18

% Change from 2017



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER

Jun-18
2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 1,408 9,326 0.3% 0.3% 1,296 7,340 0.2% 0.3% 8.6% 27.1%

Alaska Alaska 15,474 64,578 2.8% 2.2% 11,623 52,576 2.2% 1.9% 33.1% 22.8%

American American 78,484 408,031 14.0% 14.2% 79,681 455,854 14.9% 16.3% -1.5% -10.5%Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 7,122 31,551 1.3% 1.1% 7,066 34,489 1.3% 1.2% 0.8% -8.5%

Delta Delta 98,690 485,197 17.6% 16.9% 86,136 444,096 16.1% 15.8% 14.6% 9.3%

Frontier Frontier 9,458 54,523 1.7% 1.9% 9,367 46,195 1.7% 1.6% 1.0% 18.0%

Icelandair Icelandair 1,825 2,267 0.3% 0.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

OneJet FlyGLO 437 1,476 0.1% 0.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

VIA Airlines VIA Airlines 0 701 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

United United 53,972 282,573 9.6% 9.8% 53,923 262,418 10.1% 9.4% 0.1% 7.7%

Southwest Southwest 274,887 1,435,148 49.0% 49.9% 267,999 1,396,252 50.1% 49.8% 2.6% 2.8%

Spirit Spirit 18,856 100,212 3.4% 3.5% 18,179 100,474 3.4% 3.6% 3.7% -0.3%

Scheduled TTL 560,613 2,875,583 99.9% 99.9% 535,270 2,799,694 100.0% 99.8% 4.7% 2.7%

Charter TTL 841 3152 0.1% 0.1% 0 5067 0.0% 0.2% 100.0% -37.8%

TTL 561,454 2,878,735 100.0% 100.0% 535,270 2,804,761 100.0% 100.0% 4.9% 2.6%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER

Jun-18
2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 22,551       180,915       3.9% 4.8% 52,528       332,184     6.9% 7.5% -57.1% -45.5%

American American 197,561     1,551,271    34.5% 41.3% 271,370     1,245,104   35.6% 28.0% -27.2% 24.6%Eagle -             -               0.0% 0.0% -             -             0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 247,169     1,169,344    43.2% 31.1% 199,244     1,651,882   26.1% 37.2% 24.1% -29.2%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Icelandair Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

OneJet FlyGLO 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

VIA Airlines VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 104,742     700,917       18.3% 18.7% 173,361     916,915     22.7% 20.6% -39.6% -23.6%

Southwest Southwest 0 46,822         0.0% 1.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 572,023 3,649,269 100.0% 97.2% 696,503 4,146,085 91.4% 93.3% -17.9% -12.0%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS UPS 0 105,281 0.0% 2.8% 65,794 299,690 8.6% 6.7% -100.0% -64.9%

All Cargo TTL 0 105,281 0.0% 2.8% 65,794 299,690 8.6% 6.7% -100.0% -64.9%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 572,023 3,754,550 100.0% 100.0% 762,297 4,445,775 100.0% 100.0% -25.0% -15.5%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER

Jun-18
2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 90,137 304,024 0.5% 0.3% 50,301 299,095 0.3% 0.3% 79.2% 1.6%

American American 103,573 543,371 0.6% 0.5% 113,013 425,342 0.7% 0.4% -8.4% 27.7%Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 151,806 1,073,427 0.9% 1.1% 151,898 879,643 0.9% 0.9% -0.1% 22.0%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Icelandair Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

OneJet FlyGLO 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

VIA Airlines VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 90,528 254,899 0.5% 0.3% 37,701 181,671 0.2% 0.2% 140.1% 40.3%

Southwest Southwest 763,417 4,048,956 4.4% 4.0% 795,479 4,864,206 4.8% 5.1% -4.0% -16.8%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,199,461 6,224,677 6.9% 6.2% 1,148,392 6,649,957 6.9% 6.9% 4.4% -6.4%

FedEx FedEx 10,849,996 63,908,396 62.7% 63.8% 10,394,235 61,763,996 62.1% 64.1% 4.4% 3.5%Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 15,053 15,053 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 396038 1,282,949 2.3% 1.3% 594,793 3,305,180 3.6% 3.4% -33.4% -61.2%

UPS UPS 4,723,257 26,591,785 27.3% 26.5% 4,574,843 24,149,840 27.3% 25.1% 3.2% 10.1%

All Cargo TTL 17,168,752 98,007,807 92.2% 91.6% 16,727,316 95,884,026 99.9% 99.6% 2.6% 2.2%

Charter TTL 144,688 2,168,136 0.8% 2.2% 13,437 415,191 0.1% 0.4% 976.8% 422.2%

TTL 17,313,440 100,175,943 100.0% 100.0% 16,740,753 96,299,217 100.0% 100.0% 3.4% 4.0%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Jun-18
2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,408 9,326 0.3% 0.3% 1,296 7,340 0.2% 0.3% 8.6% 27.1%

Alaska 15,474 64,578 2.8% 2.2% 11,623 52,576 2.2% 1.9% 33.1% 22.8%

American 78,484 408,031 14.0% 14.2% 79,681 455,854 14.9% 16.3% -1.5% -10.5%

Allegiant Air 7,122 31,551 1.3% 1.1% 7,066 34,489 1.3% 1.2% 0.8% -8.5%

Delta 98,690 485,197 17.6% 16.9% 86,136 444,096 16.1% 15.8% 14.6% 9.3%

Frontier 9,458 54,523 1.7% 1.9% 9,367 46,195 1.7% 1.6% 1.0% 18.0%

Icelandair 1,825 2,267 0.3% 0.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

OneJet 437 1,476 0.1% 0.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

VIA Airlines 0 701 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

United 53,972 282,573 9.6% 9.8% 53,923 262,418 10.1% 9.4% 0.1% 7.7%

Southwest 274,887 1,435,148 49.0% 49.9% 267,999 1,396,252 50.1% 49.8% 2.6% 2.8%

Spirit 18,856 100,212 3.4% 3.5% 18,179 100,474 3.4% 3.6% 3.7% -0.3%

Charter 841 3152 0.1% 0.1% 0 5067 0.0% 0.2% 100.0% -37.8%

Total 561,454 2,878,735 100.0% 100.0% 535,270 2,804,761 100.0% 100.0% 4.9% 2.6%

2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 22,551 180,915 3.9% 4.8% 52,528 332,184 6.9% 7.5% -57.1% -45.5%

American 197,561 1,551,271 34.5% 41.3% 271,370 1,245,104 35.6% 28.0% -27.2% 24.6%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 247,169 1,169,344 43.2% 31.1% 199,244 1,651,882 26.1% 37.2% 24.1% -29.2%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

OneJet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 104,742 700,917 18.3% 18.7% 173,361 916,915 22.7% 20.6% -39.6% -23.6%

Southwest 0 46,822 0.0% 1.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS 0 105,281 0.0% 2.8% 65,794 299,690 8.6% 6.7% -100.0% -64.9%

Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 572,023 3,754,550 100.0% 100.0% 762,297 4,445,775 100.0% 100.0% -25.0% -15.5%

2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 90,137 304,024 0.5% 0.3% 50,301 299,095 0.3% 0.3% 79.2% 1.6%

American 103,573 543,371 0.6% 0.5% 113,013 425,342 0.7% 0.4% -8.4% 27.7%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 151,806 1,073,427 0.9% 1.1% 151,898 879,643 0.9% 0.9% -0.1% 22.0%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

OneJet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 90,528 254,899 0.5% 0.3% 37,701 181,671 0.2% 0.2% 140.1% 40.3%

Southwest 763,417 4,048,956 4.4% 4.0% 795,479 4,864,206 4.8% 5.1% -4.0% -16.8%

Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 10,849,996 63,908,396 62.7% 63.8% 10,394,235 61,763,996 62.1% 64.1% 4.4% 3.5%

Southern Air 396,038 1,282,949 2.3% 1.3% 594,793 3,305,180 3.6% 3.4% -33.4% -61.2%

UPS 4,723,257 26,591,785 27.3% 26.5% 4,574,843 24,149,840 27.3% 25.1% 3.2% 10.1%

Charter 144,688 2,168,136 0.8% 2.2% 13,437 415,191 0.1% 0.4% 976.8% 422.2%

Total 17,313,440 100,175,943 100.0% 100.0% 16,740,753 96,299,217 100.0% 100.0% 3.4% 4.0%

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Jun-18
2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,408 9,326 0.3% 0.3% 1,296 7,340 0.2% 0.3% 8.6% 27.1%

Alaska 15,474 64,578 2.8% 2.2% 11,623 52,576 2.2% 1.9% 33.1% 22.8%

American 78,484 408,031 14.0% 14.2% 79,681 455,854 14.9% 16.3% -1.5% -10.5%

Allegiant Air 7,122 31,551 1.3% 1.1% 7,066 34,489 1.3% 1.2% 0.8% -8.5%

Delta 98,690 485,197 17.6% 16.9% 86,136 444,096 16.1% 15.8% 14.6% 9.3%

Frontier 9,458 54,523 1.7% 1.9% 9,367 46,195 1.7% 1.6% 1.0% 18.0%

Icelandair 1,825 2,267 0.3% 0.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

OneJet 437 1,476 0.1% 0.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

VIA Airlines 0 701 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

United 53,972 282,573 9.6% 9.8% 53,923 262,418 10.1% 9.4% 0.1% 7.7%

Southwest 274,887 1,435,148 49.0% 49.9% 267,999 1,396,252 50.1% 49.8% 2.6% 2.8%

Spirit 18,856 100,212 3.4% 3.5% 18,179 100,474 3.4% 3.6% 3.7% -0.3%

Charter 841 3152 0.1% 0.1% 0 5067 0.0% 0.2% 100.0% -37.8%

Total 561,454 2,878,735 100.0% 100.0% 535,270 2,804,761 100.0% 100.0% 4.9% 2.6%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 73,398 370,232 13.7% 13.2% -100.0% -100.0%

Terminal B 389,892 1,988,075 69.4% 69.1% 365,758 1,897,991 68.3% 67.7% 6.6% 4.7%

Terminal C 171,562 890,660 30.6% 30.9% 96,114 536,538 18.0% 19.1% 78.5% 66.0%

Total 561,454 2,878,735 100.0% 100.0% 535,270 2,804,761 100.0% 100.0% 4.9% 2.6%

0 0 0

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE


